

केन्द्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कोकराझार CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

Deemed to be University, MHRD, Govt. of India Kokrajhar, BTAD, Assam 783370

www.cit.ac.in

Date: 24.03.020

Ref. No. CIT/KOK/Tender/374/2011/1655;

NOTIFICATION

In response to earlier our corrigendum 1) Ref. No. CIT / KOK / Tender / 374 / 2011 / 1632; dt. 20.03.020 (for Annual Rate Contract of various items); 2) Ref. No. CITK / Vendor Registration / 446 / 2020 / 1627; dt. 20.03.2020 (Vendor Registration for supply and installation of various items) and 3) Ref. No. CITK / EOI / Furniture / 403 / 2020 / 1526; dt. 20.03.2020 (Vendors' Registration (rate contract) for supply and installation of customized and non-customized furniture) the last date for submission of tender paper is on or before 24th April, 2020. But due outbreak of COVID19 and lockdown of the Nation the submission of tender paper of the respective tenders has been postponed until further order.

For any further updates visit institute website: www.cit.ac.in

Sd/-Registrar, CIT Kokrajhar